Quick Start Guide J1-P20-Fx 1/18
Qem Wiki 2026/06/23 00:47
Sommario
Quick Start Guide J1-P20-Fx 3 ...............................................................................................................
Informations 3 .........................................................................................................................................
1. Description 5 .......................................................................................................................................
1.1 Product Identificaiton 5 ............................................................................................................
1.1.1 Product Label 5 ....................................................................................................................

requirements.
1.1.1 Product Label
a - Ordering Code
b - Week made: indicates the week and year of manufacture
c - Part number: unique code that identifies an ordering code
d - Serial number: product serial number, different for individual product
e - Hardware release: version of hardware release
6/18 Quick Start Guide J1-P20-Fx
1.1.2 Ordering Code
Model Caratteristics
J1 - P20 - FA - 10 / TP01
TP00 = Keypad Code (TP00 = pannel with resistive touchscreen ,
custom logo and function keys);
TP01 = panel with resistive touchscreen, Qem standard logo and
function keys
10 = Firmware version (00 = not installed)
F = Technological level
A = Hardware version
P = Only function keys
2 = 5“ LCD graphic display, TFT display-256 COLOUR-800x480px; front panel
size (168x144mm); keypad 7 keys + 11 led; housing to DIN 43700;
0 = Firmware-hardware correspondence
J1 = “HMI+PLC” Qmove family
Quick Start Guide J1-P20-Fx 7/18
Qem Wiki 2026/06/23 00:47
1.1.3 Hardware Versions
These are the currently hardware versions available:
Versioni hardware
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N P W Y Z
Base
card
USER PORT
(RS232-422-485) - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 1
CAN PORT - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1
ETHERNET PORT - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Standard digital
inputs 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 - 16 16
Fast digital
inputs (also
designed for use
as frequency
meters)
- 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 2
Two-way count
inputs, 200KHz
ABZ (24V-PP,
5V-LD)
- 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 2
Protected digital
outputs 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 - 16 16
0-10V-12bit
analog outputs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
+/-10V-16bit
analog outputs - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - 2 2
Card software code
declared as base card 1MD1F
Expansion
card
Standard digital
inputs - - - - - - 8 8 - - - - 8 8 - - - 8
12bit analog
inputs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
16bit selectable
analog
inputs(0-10V,
0-20mA, potenz,
thermocouples,
PT100)
- - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - 2
Protected digital
outputs - - - - - - 8 8 - - - - 8 8 - - - 8
0-10V-12bit
analog outputs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
+/-10V-16bit
analog outputs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
AUX PORT
(RS485) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Expansion card software